

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9771 of 2023****SHYAM SUNDAR KURREY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/02/2026	<p>Mr. Govind Prasad Dewangan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p>In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents are at liberty to file their reply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat